CHURCH INTERIORS INC.
FAMILY LIFE CENTER RENOVATION
MANCHACA FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
1011 FM 1626, Manchaca, TX 78652
Prepared by:	 Ryan Richards, Texas Representative
March 29, 2018
!  of !1 10
800 EASTCHESTER DRIVE I HIGH POINT, NORTH CAROLINA 27262

Mounting: Recessed
Aperture Size: Ø6.1” min ~ Ø6.7” max
Ordering Information
Example: OK3-C8-018-A-40K
Product Wattage Dimming Kelvin
OK3-C8 018= 18W
023= 23W
027= 27W
040= 40W
054= 54W
A= AC
D= DC
30K= 3000K
40K= 4000K
50K= 5000K
Listings
5 year warranty, Energy Star Listed, cULus Listed,
FCC, LM79, Suitable for damp locations, 50,000
hr rated
Recommended Dimmers (DC Models):
Leviton cat,Nos: AWRMG-7XX AWSMG-7XX
AWSMT-7XX IP710-LFZ/DLX
Lutron cat,Nos: DIVA-DVTV NOVA-NVTV
NOVAT-NTFTV W/PP20
CHURCH INTERIORS INC.
V. FLOOR COVERING
SCOPE OF WORK
PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLOOR COVERING FOR FOLLOWING AREAS
1. Install new carpet or Kinetix in main room and new backstage storage.
2. New stone LVT or wood look LVP at new stage, (3) entry spaces and kitchen serving area.
3. New porcelain floor and wet wall (up to 5’) tile in (2) restrooms.
4. Includes all vinyl cove base, transitions and nosing.
Project Notes:
• All pricing is contingent on final decisions/selections
• 20 year - lifetime warranty on carpet
• 15-20 year commercial warranty on hard surface products
• All flooring is direct glue down
!  of !6 10
Manchaca United Methodist Church
Section Line Item(s) Cost
IV. Floor Covering ALL $	 39,100.00
Total Cost Sum $ 39,100.00
LVT LVP
KINETIX
PORCELAIN TILE
WOOD-LOOK PORCELAIN TILE
CHURCH INTERIORS INC.
VI. AUDIO, VISUAL AND THEATRICAL LIGHTING
SCOPE OF WORK AND PRICE INCLUDED IN SEPARATE PROPOSAL (CROSS SYSTEMS A/V)
1. See separate A/V Proposal addendum from Cross Systems.
VII. GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
SCOPE OF WORK
THE FOLLOWING ARE STANDARD REQUIREMENTS FOR PERFORMANCE OF PROJECT
1. Church Interiors Project Management and Travel
2. Construction Documents from Architect
3. Interior Design
4. Permitting Allowance
5. Insurance
6. Shipping and Freight
7. Limited Contractor Contingency
VIII. PRICE COMPUTATION
!  of !7 10
Manchaca United Methodist Church
Section Line Item(s) Cost
VII. General Requirements ALL $	 20,875.00
Total Cost Sum $ 20,875.00
Section Line Item(s) Cost
I.-II. General Construction (FLC Main Room/Restrooms/Electrical) ALL $	 247,970.00
III. General Construction (Main Building Option) ALL $	 35,350.00
IV. House LIghting ALL $	 6,750.00
V. Floor Covering ALL $	 39,100.00